Central University of Odisha, Koraput

(Established Under the Central Universities Act, 2009)

¬Ref: CUO/DSW/NYF/2021/01 Date: 11.01.2021

CIRCULAR

The Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports as been organizing Neighborhood Youth Parliaments at Block level every year. These Youth Parliaments are aimed at strengthening the roots of democracy, inculcate healthy habits of discipline, tolerance of the view of others and to enable youths to know about practices and procedures of the Parliament. National Youth Parliament Festival, 2021 has been launched on 23 December, 2020. Owing to ongoing COVID global pandemic, District and State evel Youth Parliaments are being organized on virtual mode. The National Youth Parliament will be organized on 11th and 12th January, 2021 in the Central Hall of Parliament.

Students and faculty members of the university are requested to kindly participate in the above mentioned programme.

Link to join the Webcast is mentioned below:

(https://webcast.gov.in/parliament)

Dean, Students' Welfare I/c, Central University of Odisha

Copy to:

- 1) Registrar, for kind information
- 2) Dean, SBCNR for kind information
- 3) JR, Academics for kind information
- 4) CoE I/c for kind information please
- 5) All the Head(s) of the Department(s) for information and necessary action pl.
- 7) PRO, CUO for kind information and necessary action pl.
- 6) PA to VC for kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 7) Notice Board





प्रो. रजनीश जैन सचिव Prof. Rajnish Jain Secretary

University Grants Commission (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग

बहादुरशाह जफ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

> Ph :. 011-23236288/23239337 Fax : 011-2323 8858 E-mail : secy.ugc@nic.in

National Youth Parliament Festival on 11th January, 2021

No. F.1-1/2021 (Secy)

10th January, 2021

Respected Madam /Sir,

The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India, is organising the National Youth Parliament Festival, 2021 on 11th January, 2021 in the Central Hall of Parliament. The event will be graced by Hon'ble Speaker, Deputy Chairman, Rajya Sabha, Hon'ble Minister (IC), Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports and several dignitaries from 10.30 A.M. till 06.00 P.M. on Monday, 11th January, 2021.

The programme will be telecast live on Lok Sabha T.V. and Webcast by NIC.

In this regard Vice Chancellors of all Universities and Principals of all colleges are requested to encourage the participation of Students, Faculty and other stakeholders in the National Youth Parliament Festival.

You are further requested to popularise three Hashtags (#) namely (1) #YuvaShaktiWithModi, (2) #YUVAAH#UtsahNayeBharatKa and (3) #NYF2021 amongst the students and youth of the country which can be used on various social media platforms.

The webcast link of the event is https://webcast.gov.in/parliament

Looking forward to your active participation.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Rajnish Jain)

To:
The Vice Chancellors of all universities
The Principals of all Colleges

Valedictory Function of National Youth Parliament Festival - 2021

[Through Video Conferencing]

[10:30 AM :: Tuesday, 12th January, 2021 :: LKM, New Delhi]

Minute-to-Minute Programme

10:30 AM : PM comes online

: Welcome remarks by Shri Kiren Rijiju, MoS (I/C), Youth Affairs &

Sports

10:33 AM : Remarks by Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank', Minister for

Education

10:37 AM : YUVAAH Anthem

10:40 AM : Audio Video Journey of Youth Festival

10:45 AM : Address by Shri Om Birla, Speaker, Lok Sabha

10:50 AM : Voices of Youth : 3 National Winners to express their views

(3 minutes each)

10:59 AM : PM interacts with Youth / Q&A

11:10 AM : PM's address

: PM goes offline
